financial impact of variation in selling price and unit cost of EMM on the Profit Forecast. The
percentage of increase in selling price of EMM and that in unit cost of EMM is estimated as follows
based on the historical experience of production:

Increase in selling price of EMM ..... 5% 10% 15%
Increase in unit cost of EMM ..... 2% 4% 5%

The following tables set forth the sensitivity analysis of the forecast consolidated profit attributable
to owners of the parent for the four months ending December 31, 2010 with respect to the variation
in the average selling price of EMM and the variation in the unit cost of EMM. The sensitivity
analysis below assume that there is no changes in other input variables or other products, including
selling prices and unit cost of other products, sales quantities and other operating expenses.

Variation in
EMM

price/unit cost
Adjusted EMM
price/unit cost

Effect on
profit attributable

to owners of the parent
Sep to Dec 2010

increase/(decrease)

Revised
profit

Attributable to
owners of the parent

full year 2010

Variation in profit
attributable to owners

of the parent
full year 2010

increase/(decrease)
HK$/tonne HK$’000 HK$’000

<I> price
+15% 18,694 52,857 252,899 26%
+10% 17,881 35,365 235,407 18%
+5% 17,068 17,478 217,520 9%
0% 16,255 — 200,042 0%
-5% 15,442 (17,838) 182,204 (9%)

-10% 14,630 (36,426) 163,616 (18%)
-15% 13,817 (55,234) 144,808 (28%)

<II> unit cost
+5% 12,560 (13,507) 186,535 (7%)
+4% 12,440 (10,732) 189,310 (5%)
+2% 12,201 (5,311) 194,731 (3%)
0% 11,962 — 200,042 0%
-2% 11,723 4,491 204,533 2%
-4% 11,483 8,982 209,024 4%
-5% 11,364 13,278 213,320 7%

PROPERTY VALUATION

Sallmanns, an independent property valuer, has valued our property interests as of August 31, 2010
and is of the opinion that our property interests amounted to HK$1,412,767,000 as of August 31,
2010. The full text of the letter, summary of values and valuation certificates with regard to such
property interests are set out in the Property Valuation in Appendix IV to this prospectus.

As required under Rule 5.07 of the Listing Rules, the table below sets forth (i) the reconciliation of
our property interests from our audited consolidated financial statements as of June 30, 2010 to the

— 331 —

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

unaudited net book value of our property interests as of August 31, 2010; and (ii) the reconciliation